| 222 S GHSE + KLAMATHFAULS OREGON VECOL + TELEPHONE (SCO3) 883-3401 + FAX (SCO3) 882-0620 DEED OF RECONVEYANCE KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That the undersigned Trustee or Successor Trustee under that certain Trust Deed dated <u>August 2</u> , <u>19 89</u> , <u>19 80</u> , <u>19 80</u> , <u>19 80</u> , <u>19 80</u> , <u>19 92</u> , <u>19 9</u> | 54477 ²² HOU 27 FM 3 31 mitc 21853 Volma2Page 28178 Mountain Title Company of Klamath County |
|--|--|
| DEED OF RECONVEYANCE Structures under chat certain Trust peed dated August 2 This tee under chat certain Trust peed dated August 2 This tee under chat certain Trust peed dated August 2 This tee under chat certain Trust peed dated August 2 This tee under chat certain Trust peed dated August 2 This tee under chat certain Trust peed to accurpt the term of term of term of the term of term of term of the term of term of the term of term | |
| KNONN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That the undersigned Trustee or Successor Trustee under that certain Trust Deed dated Aduget 2, 19.85, and wife delivered by Renald M. Hampton and Colla J. Hampton, husband and recorded on August 14 1982, in Volume M82, Page 14977, oregon, conveying real property situated in said county described as follows: FLEASE SEE ABOVE REFERENCED TRUST DEED having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed a written request for the denerginal property situated in said county described as follows: PLEASE SEE ABOVE REFERENCED TRUST DEED having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed a written request for the undersigned that the obligation secured by said Trust Deed has been fully, received grant, Bargain, seil, and convey, but without any covenant or hereby does grant, Bargain, seil, and convey, but without any covenant or hereby does grant, Bargain, seil, the undersigned in and to said described premises by virtue of said Trust Deed has been fully, received premises by virtue of said Trust Deed has been fully, received from the second described premises by virtue of said trust Deed has been fully, received from the second described premises by virtue of said trust Deed has been fully, received from the second described premises by virtue of said trust Deed has been fully, received from the second described premises by virtue of said trust Deed has been fully, received from the second described premises by virtue of said county of klamath. Incorporation, it has coused its corporate name to be signed. DATED November 25 | |
| KNONN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That the undersigned Trustee or Successor Trustee under that certain Trust Deed dated Aduget 2, 19.85, and wife delivered by Renald M. Hampton and Colla J. Hampton, husband and recorded on August 14 1982, in Volume M82, Page 14977, oregon, conveying real property situated in said county described as follows: FLEASE SEE ABOVE REFERENCED TRUST DEED having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed a written request for the denerginal property situated in said county described as follows: PLEASE SEE ABOVE REFERENCED TRUST DEED having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed a written request for the undersigned that the obligation secured by said Trust Deed has been fully, received grant, Bargain, seil, and convey, but without any covenant or hereby does grant, Bargain, seil, and convey, but without any covenant or hereby does grant, Bargain, seil, the undersigned in and to said described premises by virtue of said Trust Deed has been fully, received premises by virtue of said Trust Deed has been fully, received from the second described premises by virtue of said trust Deed has been fully, received from the second described premises by virtue of said trust Deed has been fully, received from the second described premises by virtue of said trust Deed has been fully, received from the second described premises by virtue of said trust Deed has been fully, received from the second described premises by virtue of said county of klamath. Incorporation, it has coused its corporate name to be signed. DATED November 25 | DEED OF DEGONSTRUCT |
| All state under that Certain Trust Deed dated August 2 1, 959, and side delivered by Renald M. Handton And Gloris J. Hampton, husband and Instrument No. 2319 in Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon, conveying real property situated in said county described as follows: PLEASE SEE ABOVE REFERENCED TRUST DEED having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligation secured by said Trust Deed has been fully paid and performed, hereby does grant, bargain, sell, and convey, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied, to the paraon of persons legally entitled thereato, all of the estate held by black of premises by virtue of said Trust Deed. In construing this instrument and whenaver the context hereof so singular includes the feminine and neuter and the singular includes the plural. Instrument ji the undersigned trustee has executed this instrument if the undersigned trust would be a signed. Instrument ji the undersigned trust and the singular includes the feminine and neuter and the singular includes the plural. Instrument ji the undersigned trust would be say that as a couse its a corporation, it has caused its corporate name to be signed. DATED November 25, 1922. Nym This Title Company of Klamath County and that said instrument was aligned in being duly sworn, did say that the firstigned to for percors, and she coporation by and that said instrument was aligned in being duly sworn, did say that the firstigned trust and deed. <td></td> | |
| and recorded on August 14 in Intervent No. 2012. in Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon, conveying real property situated in said county described as follows: PLEASE SEE ABOVE REFERENCED TRUST DEED having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligation secured by said Trust Deed has been fully paid and performed, hereby does grant, bargain, sell, and convey, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied, to the person or persons legally untitled thereto, all of the context hereof so singular includes the plural. In construing this instrument and whenever the context hereof so singular includes the plural. In construing this instrument and whenever the context hereof so singular includes the plural. IN WINNESS HEREOF, the undersigned trustee has executed this corporate name to be signed. DATED November 25, 1992. By/L Linda Stalle-President MOUNTAIN TILE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamatch) STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamatch) STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamatch) MOVERAL of is sload of Directors; and she authority of its Board of Directors; and she MOVERAL of is sload of Directors; and she Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: <u>H/M/46</u> NOTARY Public for Oregon. My Commission Expires: <u>H/M/46</u> Notary Public for Oregon. My Commission Expires: <u>H/M/46</u> STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: s. Field for record in request of <u>Mountain Title company of Klamath County</u> Mov. <u>A. 0, 19.22</u> a <u>331</u> oddek <u>P. M. and duy recorded in Win. <u>May</u> of <u>Mov.</u> <u>A. 0, 19.22</u> 3321 oddek <u>P. M. and duy recorded in Win. <u>May</u> 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 4</u></u> | executed and delivered by Ronald M. Hampton and Gloria J. Hampton, husband |
| Detection, conveying real property situated in said county described as follows: PLEASE SEE ABOVE REFERENCED TRUST DEED having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligation secured by said Trust Deed has been fully paid and performed, hereby does grant, bargain, sell, and convey, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, all of the estate held by the undersigned in and to said described premises by virtue of said Trust Deed. In construing this instrument and whenever the context hereof so singular includes the feminine and neuter and the software includes the feminine and neuter and the singular includes the feminine and neuter and the singular includes the feminine and neuter and the software includes the feminine and neuter and the singular includes the feminine and neuter and the singular includes the feminine and neuter and the software includes the feminine and neuter and the software includes the feminine and neuter and the singular includes the feminine and neuter and the software includes the feminine and n | and recorded on August 14 . 1989, in Volume MS9 Page 14977 |
| having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligation secured by said Trust bead has been on the person of persons i any covenant or warranty, express or implied, to the person or persons i any covenant or warranty, express or implied, to the person or persons i any covenant or warranty, express or implied to the person or persons i any covenant or warranty express requires, the macculine gender includes the feminine and neuter and the singular includes the plural. IN WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned trostee has executed this corporate name to be signed. DATED November 25 _ 1992. Buy Linda Stelle -Fresident MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath) ss. H_11 _ 19 <u>GP</u> Personally appeared Linda Stelle who, being duly sworn, did say that she is the <u>president</u> of <u>Mountain Title company of Klamath County and</u> that said instrument was signed in behalf <u>order Klamath County and</u> that said instrument was signed in behalf <u>order Klamath County and</u> that said instrument was signed in behalf <u>order forder behald</u> subtority of its Board of Directors; and <u>she</u> ecknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. HIS SPACE RESENCE RecorpER ME: Motary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: <u>H/4/46</u> STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. Field for record a request of <u>Mountain Title company of the 27th</u> <u>day</u> of <u>Mortagese</u> on Page <u>28178</u> <u>or P2175</u> <u>day</u> Evelvn Biehm <u>Counvy Cerk</u> | Oregon, conveying real property situated in said county described as follows: |
| Industry of the period of the second of t | PLEASE SEE ABOVE REFERENCED TRUST DEED |
| Industry of the period of the second of t | |
| Industry of the period of the second of t | |
| Th construing this instrument and whenever the context hereof so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and neuter and the singular includes the plural. IN WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned trostee has executed this corporate name to be signed. DATED November 25 | having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligation secured by said Trust Deed has been fully paid and performed, hereby does grant, bargain, sell, and convey, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, all of the estate held by the undersigned in and to said described premises by virtue of said Trust Deed. |
| DATED November 25 , 1992. DATED November 25 , 1992. By/ Linda Stelle-Fresident MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath) ss. II/24, 19 92 Personally appeared Linda Stelle who, being duly sworn, did say that she is the President , of Mountain Title Company of Klamath County and that said instrument was signed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors; and she acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. DOFICAL SEA PORTARY RELOCRECON OFFICIAL SEA PORTARY RELOCRECON CONTRACT NUMBER OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: s. STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: s. Filed for record at request of Mountain Title co Nov. A.D. 19 92 at 3:31 otlock P. M., and duly recorded in Vol. M92 of Mortgages 0 mage 28178 Evelyn Biehn County Clerk | In construing this instrument and whenever the context hereof so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and neuter and the singular includes the plural. |
| By/Linda Stelle-President MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath) ss. "J_J | IN WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned trustee has executed this instrument; if the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its corporate name to be signed. |
| STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath) ss. //21_, 19 92 Personally appeared Linda Stelle who, being duly sworn, did say that she is the President, of Mountain Title Company of Klamath County and that said instrument was signed in behalf of said corporation by and that said instrument was signed in behalf of said corporation by instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. BEFORE ME: | By/ Linda StellePresident |
| Sile Is the president, of Mountain Title Company of Klamath County and that said instrument was signed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors; and <u>she</u> acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. BEFORE ME: OFFICAL SEA OFFICAL SEA Notary Public for Oregon My Commission No.01747 Notary Public for Oregon My Commission No.01747 My Commission Expires: 6/16/96 After recording return to: THIS SPACE RESERVED Ronald and Gloria Hampton FOR 18727 Louise Court Recorder's USE Salinas, CA 93906 Mountain Title co the 27th day of Mountain Title co the 27th day of Mountain Title co no Page _28178 of Mortgages on Page _28178 | STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath) ss. |
| OFFICAL SEAL PARELA J STENCER NOTARY PUBLIC Cor Oregon My Commission Expires: <u>F//b/46</u> After recording return to: Ronald and Gloria Hampton 18727 Louise Court Salinas, CA 93906 State OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. Filed for record at request of <u>Mountain Title co</u> of <u>Mortgages</u> on Page <u>28178</u> . Evelvu Biehn County Clerk | Personally appeared Linda Stelle who, being duly sworn, did say that she is the President, of Mountain Title Company of Klamath County and that said instrument was signed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors; and she acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. |
| After recording return to: <u>Ronald and Gloria Hampton</u> <u>18727 Louise Court</u> <u>Salinas, CA 93906</u> Filed for record at request of <u>Mountain Title co</u> <u>Nov.</u> A.D., 19 <u>92</u> at <u>3:31</u> o'clock <u>P</u> M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M92</u> , of <u>Mortgages</u> on Page <u>28178</u> Evelyn Biehn County Clerk | |
| After recording return to: <u>Ronald and Gloria Hampton</u> <u>18727 Louise Court</u> <u>Salinas, CA 93906</u> STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. Filed for record at request of <u>Mountain Title co</u> the <u>27th</u> day of <u>Nov.</u> A.D., 19 <u>92</u> at <u>3:31</u> o'clock <u>P</u> M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M92</u> , of <u>Mortgages</u> on Page <u>28178</u> . Evelyn Biehn County Clerk | |
| Ronald and Gloria Hampton THIS SPACE RESERVED 18727 Louise Court FOR Salinas, CA 93906 RECORDER'S USE State OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. Filed for record at request of | |
| Ronald and Gloria Hampton THIS SPACE RESERVED 18727 Louise Court FOR Salinas, CA 93906 RECORDER'S USE State OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. Filed for record at request of | After recording to be a second s |
| Ronald and Gloria Hampton FOR 18727 Louise Court RECORDER'S USE Salinas, CA 93906 93906 STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. ss. Filed for record at request of | THIS SPACE RESERVED |
| <u>Salinas, CA 93906</u> STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. Filed for record at request of <u>Mountain Title co</u> the <u>27th</u> day of <u>Nov.</u> A.D., 19 <u>92</u> at <u>3:31</u> o'clock <u>P</u> M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M92</u> , of <u>Mortgages</u> on Page <u>28178</u> . Evelyn Biehn County Clcrk | Ronald and Gloria Hampton FOR RECORDER'S USE |
| STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. Filed for record at request of Mountain Title co the the day of A.D., 19 92 at 3:31 o'clockP_M., and duly recorded in Vol day of of Mortgages on Page28178 Evelvn Biehn County Clerk | 18727 Louise Court |
| Filed for record at request of | Salinas, CA 93906 |
| Filed for record at request of | |
| Filed for record at request of | |
| Filed for record at request of | STATE OF OREGONI COUNTY OF KLAMATHI SS |
| of A.D., 19 <u>92</u> at <u>3:31</u> o'clock <u>P</u> M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M92</u> , of <u>Mortgages</u> on Page <u>28178</u> . Evelyn Biehn County Clerk | |
| of <u>Mortgages</u> on Page <u>28178</u> . Evelyn Biehn - County Clerk | Filed for record at request of Mountain Title co the7th day of Nov A.D., 19 92 at3:31 o'clock M., and duly recorded in Vol92, |
| FEE \$10.00 By Society Blenn County Clerk By Society Blenn County Clerk | of <u>Mortgages</u> on Page <u>28178</u> . |
| | FEE \$10.00 Evelyn Biehn · County Clerk By <u>Carter Marie Marie</u> |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |